Completion shall take place on or before 24 May 2013 and the amount of the Convertible Bonds to be
subscribed by the Subscriber under the Subscription Agreement shall be HK$214,640,110 which shall
be satisfied by the following manner on Completion :–

(a) a sum of not more than HK$200,000,000 to be paid in cash in immediate available funds by the
Subscriber; and

(b) a sum of HK$14,640,110 to be satisfied by the setting-off of the Shareholder’s Loan.

Assuming full conversion of the Convertible Bonds in the amount of HK$214,640,110 at the initial
Conversion Price of HK$0.43, the Convertible Bonds will be convertible into approximately
499,163,046 Shares, representing approximately 64.27% of the existing issued share capital of the
Company and approximately 39.12% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the
conversion.

The shareholding structures of the Company as at (i) the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately
after full conversion of the Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price are as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

Announcement

Immediately after full
conversion of the
Convertible Bonds

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Mr. Cheng and the Subscriber
(Note 1) 431,132,580 55.51% 930,295,626 72.91%

Other Shareholders 345,587,516 44.49% 345,587,516 27.09%

Total 776,720,096 100.00% 1,275,883,142 100.00%

- 3 -

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of the Subscriber is owned by Mr. Cheng.

By Order of the Board
CHEUNG WO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

JIN LEI
Chairman

Hong Kong, 13 May 2013

As at the date hereof, the Board comprises six Directors, of which the executive Directors are Mr. Jin
Lei (Chairman), Ms. Law Kee, Alice (Chief Executive Officer) and Mr. Hui Wai Lee, Willy; and the
independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Tsui Pui Hung, Mr. Tang Ping Sum and Mr. Chu To,
Jonathan.

- 4 -